
5th Annual “Cherish the Children” 
The Ultimate Fantasy Auction 

Tuesday, May 1, 2007 
 

In support of the Michigan Children’s Trust Fund 
 

 

Ticket Hosts 2007 
 
 

Tracy A. Baker 
Tomie Raines, L.L.C. GMAC 
1400 Abbott Road, Suite 200 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 327-8200 
Email: tbaker@tomieraines.com 
 
Mike Boulus 
Executive Director 
Presidents Council State Universities of 
Michigan 
230 N. Washington Square, Suite 302 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 482-1563 
Fax: (517) 482-1241 
Email: mboulus@pcsum.org 
 
Todd Cook   
Vice President, Government Relations 
Lansing Regional Chamber 
300 East Michigan Avenue, Suite 300 
PO Box 14030 
Lansing, MI 48901 
Phone: (517) 853-6453 
Fax: (517) 484-6910 
Email: tcook@lansingchamber.org 
 
Jean Doss 
J. Doss Consulting, LLC 
216 N. Chestnut St. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 999-3165 or (517) 202-2302 
Email: jmdoss@comcast.net  
 
Penny Englerth 
Michigan Ophthalmological Society 
120 W. Saginaw 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone:  (517) 336-7589 
Fax:      (517) 336-5797 
E-mail: penglerth@msms.org 
 
 
 

Sean Gehle 
Vice President, Advocacy 
Michigan Advocacy Office 
Ascension Health 
328 West Ottawa, Lower Level 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 482-1422 
Fax: (517) 374-1326 
Email: sean.gehle@stjohn.org  
 
Chris Holman 
Publisher 
The Greater Lansing Business Monthly 
614 Seymour Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 487-1714 
Fax: (517) 487-9597 
E-mail:  
 
Brian Huggler 
Coldwell Banker 
1020 S. Creyts Road 
Lansing, MI 48917 
Phone: (517) 321-1000 ext. 422 
Fax::  
Email: brian.huggler@gmail.com 
 
Carolyn Sparks Hutting 
Labor & Economic Growth 
611 W. Ottawa 
P.O. Box 30004 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 373-7230 
Fax: (517) 373-2129 
Email: cshutti@michigan.gov 
 
Mark Jasonowicz 
Michigan Department of Human Srvices 
PO Box 30037 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 373-6782 
E-mail:jasonowiczm@michigan.gov 
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Kevin A. Kelly 
Executive Director 
Michigan State Medical Society 
120 West Saginaw 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 337-1351 
Fax: (517) 337-2490 
Email:  kkelly@msms.org 
 
Mike Kelly 
President 
Fraser Consulting, LLC 
124 West Allegan, 10th Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 377-0876 
Fax: (517) 482-9952 
Email: mkelly@fraserlawfirm.com 
 
Douglas M. Paterson, MPA 
Director of State Policy 
Michigan Primary Care Association 
7215 Westshire Drive 
Lansing, MI 48917 
Phone: (517) 381-8000 ext. 209 
Cell: (517) 614-0705 
Fax: (517) 381-8008 
Email: dpaterson@mpca.net 
 
Sally Peters 
President 
S.A. Peters & Associates, Inc. 
968 Whittier Drive 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 332-0157 
Cell: (517) 290-1402 
Email: sallypeters@comcast.net 
 
Senator Randy Richardville 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-3543 
Fax: (517) 373-0927 
Email: senrichardville@senate.michigan.gov 
 
Al Short 
Director, Government Affairs 
Michigan Education Association 
1216 Kendale Blvd. 
PO Box 2573 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 337-5507 
Fax: (517) 336-4024 
Email: ajs@mea.org 
 
 

Heidi Washington 
Department of Corrections 
P.O. Box 10221 
Lansing, MI 48901 
Phone: 517-241-7307 
E-mail: washinhe@michigan.gov
 
Don Wotruba 
Director of Legislative Affairs 
Michigan Association of School Boards  
1001 Centennial Way, Suite 400  
Lansing, MI 48917 
Phone: 517-327-5900 
Fax: 517-327-0775 
E-mail: dwotruba@masb.org 
 
Stephanie Wuttke 
Associate Lobbyist 
Capitol Services, Inc. 
526 Townsend Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 372-0860 
Fax: (517) 372-0723 
Email: swuttke@capitolservices.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CHILDREN’S TRUST FUND STAFF: 
 
Rich Bearup - Executive Director 
Children’s Trust Fund 
P.O. Box 30037 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 373-4320 
Fax: (517) 241-7038 
Email: BearupR2@michigan.gov 
 
Tricia Headley 
Phone: (517) 241-7226 
Fax: (517) 241-7038 
Email: headleyp@michigan.gov 
 
Dawn Arwood 
Phone: (517) 373-9822 
Fax: (517) 241-7038 
Email: arwoodd@michigan.gov 
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CONSULTANT: 
 
Carol Conn 
President 
Capitol Fundraising Associates 
124 West Allegan, Suite 1616 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 485-9127 
Fax: (517) 485-9220 
Email: carol@capitolfundraising.com 
Assistant:  Terri Voigt - 
terri@capitolfundraising.com 


	Sean Gehle
	Fax: (517) 373-2129

